TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy, LLC		106/29/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy, LLP
Street Address:	515 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906599	FRAGOMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com, gta@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Joel Karni Schmidt

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25439.001.JKS.GA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel Kami Schmidt

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0369

JP \$40.00 2906598

900144210

Signature:	/Joel Karni Schmidt/	
Date:	09/29/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=25439.MERGER.TO.FRAGOMEN.DEL.REY.LLP#page1.tif source=25439.MERGER.TO.FRAGOMEN.DEL.REY.LLP#page2.tif source=25439.MERGER.TO.FRAGOMEN.DEL.REY.LLP#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0370

Delaware

The First State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"FRAGOMEN, DEL REY, BERNSEN & LOEWY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "FRAGOMEN, DEL REY, BERNSEN & LOEWY, LLP"

UNDER THE NAME OF "FRAGOMEN, DEL REY, BERNSEN & LOEWY, LLP", A

LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE

LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 5:17 O'CLOCK

P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



3812958 8100M

040480577

Darriet Smith Hindson

.

AUTHENTICATION: 3204760

DATE: 06-29-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0371

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF FRAGOMEN, DEL REY, BERNSEN & LOEWY, LLC

INTO

FRAGOMEN, DEL REY, BERNSEN & LOEWY, LLP

Pursuant to Title 6, Sections 15-902 and 18-209 of the Delaware Code, the undersigned surviving limited liability partnership submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and certifies that:

 The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the domestic limited liability company and the domestic limited liability partnership which are to merge is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy, LLC	Delaware
Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy, LLP	Delaware

- An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability company and the domestic limited liability partnership which are to merge.
- 3. The name of the surviving limited liability partnership is Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy, LLP.
- The merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on June 30, 2004.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy, LLP, which is located at 515 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy, LLP, on request and without cost, to any partner of the domestic limited liability partnership or any person holding an interest in the other business entity which is to merge.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DC:363297.1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 FM 06/29/2004 FILED 05:17 PM 06/29/2004 SRV 040480577 - 3812958 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0372

C

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Mergor has been duly executed as of the 21 day of June, 2004, and is being filed in accordance with the agreement of merger by a partner of Fragomen, Del Rey, Bernsen & Loewy, LLP.

FRAGOMEN, DEL REY, BERNSEN & LOEWY, ELP

Cynth

.2

DC: 353297,a

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004070 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 09/29/2009